


TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Ahukini Road Resurfacing Kuhio Highway to Kapule Highway				GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 570A-01-11MR NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.91 Miles									
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue									
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - April 11, 2013									
BID OPENED: May 16, 2013									
COMPLETION TIME: Seventy Five (75) Working Days				** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$9,850.00	L.S.	\$2,300.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00
312.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	650	Ton	\$185	\$120,250.00	\$250	\$162,500.00	\$200	\$130,000.00
401.0400	HMA Pavement Mix No. V	3000	Ton	\$202	\$606,000.00	\$224	\$672,000.00	\$200	\$600,000.00
414.0110	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	300	Cu. Yd.	\$100	\$30,000.00	\$230	\$69,000.00	\$150	\$45,000.00
415.0110	Cold Planing of Existing Pavement	6200 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$51,500.00	L.S.	\$54,400.00	L.S.	\$75,000.00
603.0100	Clean Existing Culvert and Drainage Structures	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
623.0110	Loop Detector Sensing Units (6'x6') Two Loops	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,780.00	L.S.	\$3,650.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
623.0120	Loop Detector Sensing Units (6'x6') Four Loops	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,560.00	L.S.	\$7,300.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00
626.0100	Adjusting Water Standard Valve Box	5 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$17,531.00	L.S.	\$13,900.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	100 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$165.00	L.S.	\$160.00	L.S.	\$500.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	11000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$20,270.00	L.S.	\$19,750.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	400 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$888.00	L.S.	\$870.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
629.1020	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	4000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$11,510.00	L.S.	\$11,250.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00
629.1021	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1400 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,620.00	L.S.	\$3,550.00	L.S.	\$7,500.00
629.1040	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	500 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,095.00	L.S.	\$1,100.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Ahukini Road Resurfacing Kuhio Highway to Kapule Highway				GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 570A-01-11MR NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.91 Miles									
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue									
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - April 11, 2013									
BID OPENED: May 16, 2013									
COMPLETION TIME: Seventy Five (75) Working Days				** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1050	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	700 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,360.00	L.S.	\$2,300.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00
629.1060	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	6 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,863.00	L.S.	\$1,820.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
629.1070	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	5 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,712.00	L.S.	\$4,600.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00
629.1080	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3 Lanes	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,530.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
629.2020	Type A Pavement Marker	80 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$110.00	L.S.	\$150.00	L.S.	\$500.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	550 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,068.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	850 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,315.00	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$7,500.00
629.2050	Type H Pavement Marker	280 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$406.00	L.S.	\$400.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
630.0110	Panel for Destination Sign	20 Sq. Ft.	Sq. Ft.	65.75	\$1,315.00	\$65	\$1,300.00	\$150	\$3,000.00
630.0120	Type A Route Marker Assembly	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$483.00	L.S.	\$470.00	L.S.	\$600.00
630.0130	Street Name Sign	8 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,162.00	L.S.	\$1,140.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
630.0140	2.50 lbs/ft. Flanged Channel Post for Destination Sign	6 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,047.00	L.S.	\$1,025.00	L.S.	\$2,400.00
631.0110	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	8 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,425.00	L.S.	\$3,350.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00
631.0120	Regulatory Sign (Greater Than 10 Sq. Ft.)	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,663.00	L.S.	\$2,600.00	L.S.	\$2,400.00
631.0130	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	6 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,356.00	L.S.	\$2,300.00	L.S.	\$2,400.00
632.0110	Milepost Marker with Post (Bi-Directional)	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$696.00	L.S.	\$700.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
632.0120	Type II Object Marker	61 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,978.00	L.S.	\$1,950.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

<div>PROJECT: Ahukini Road Resurfacing Kuhio Highway to Kapule Highway</div> <div>PROJECT NO.: 570A-01-11MR NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.91 Miles</div> <div>ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue</div> <div>DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - April 11, 2013</div> <div>BID OPENED: May 16, 2013</div> <div>COMPLETION TIME: Seventy Five (75) Working Days</div>				GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
632.0130	Reflector Marker (RM-2)	6 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$592.00	L.S.	\$600.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
638.2000	Curb, Type 2D	150 L. F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,739.00	L.S.	\$15,050.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00
643.0110	Maintenance of Existing Landscape	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$57,760.00	L.S.	\$27,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$125,000.00	F.A.	\$125,000.00	F.A.	\$125,000.00
648.0100	Field Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$576.00	L.S.	\$1,560.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$69,755.00	L.S.	\$81,318.00
	Sum of All Items				\$1,294,175.00		\$1,445,700.00		\$1,436,618.00
	Hawaii Products Preference				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Hawaii Apprenticeship Programs Preferences				<u>\$64,708.75</u>		<u>\$0.00</u>		<u>\$0.00</u>
	Amount for Comparison of Bids				\$1,229,466.25		\$1,445,700.00		\$1,436,618.00
<div></div> <div>Project Manager: Fred Reyes Date: May 16, 2013</div>									